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September 29, 1988 cm

C) --4

Lawrence M. Noble, Esquire 12
General Counsel 6-,l

Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004

Good Sir:

This is to alert the Commission to an apparent gross
violation of the Commission's "in-kind" contribution rules by
the Sangmeister for Congress Committee in the Fourth District
of Illinois.

The violation appears to have occurred in this way: In
the first quarter reports to the Commission, the Sangmeister

acampaign reported payments of $15,595.78 to one Mr. Lee Harris
of Palos Park, Illinois, the Sangmeister campaign manager.
Mr. Harris appears to continue in that capacity with the
Sangmeister campaign, yet the second quarter reports reveal
no payments to him, nor do the reports carry any debt or
obligation to Mr. Harris. In point of fact, Mr. Harris was
seen in public as recently as August llth purporting to be
Mr. Sangmeister's campaign manager.

CIf Mr. Harris continued in the second quarter to perform
the duties for which he was paid in the first quarter, it
would appear either the Sangmeister campaign has filed a false
report, or the Sangmeister campaign is in gross violation of
the Commission's "in-kind" contribution rules, since the

Tstated value of Mr. Harris's services are at least $15,000
per quarter...grossly in excess of the Commission's $1,000

cr limit on "in-kind" contributions.

It should also be noted that Mr. Harris has from time to
time been in the employ of the Illinois Education Association
while working in local political campaigns. If that's the
case here, then the Illinois Education Association is also in
egregious violation of tbe Commissions spending limits by
Political Action Committees.

The Commission's prompt attention to these matters is
greatly appreciated.

Thf ere ly 
M. Crm aney

Theodore M. Corae
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Federal Election Commission
September 29, 1988

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA )

WASHINGTON, DC )

Before me personally appeared Theodore M. Cormaney

who by me being duly sworn upon oath, says the

statements set forth above are true and correct, to

-Ne the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th

day of September, 1988.

C

No a ry blI C

Mly Cnrir 1 991
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FEDERAL ELECTION CAN lB2Io2

999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

EXPEDITED FIRST GENERAL COUNSELPS REPORT

Respondents: Sangmeister for Congress HUR: 2726
Committee, and James B. STAFF:
Harvey, as treasurer, Frania Monarski
Lee Harris, and
the Illinois Education
Association

Complainant: Theodore M. Cormaney

SUNNARY OF ALLEGATIONS

The Complainant alleges that the Sangmeister for Congress

Committee ("the Committee") violated 2 U.S.C. I 44la(f) by

knowingly accepting excessive contributions in violation of

2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(l); and 2 U.S.C. S 434(b) by failing to

report certain expenditures or contributions. The complaint

also suggests that the Committee may have violated 2 U.S.C.

C. 5 441b(a) by accepting a contribution from a labor organization.

%The Complainant also contends that Mr. Lee Harris, the

Sangmeister campaign manager, made an excessive in-kind

contribution to the Committee in violation of 2 U.S.C.

S 441a(a)(1). Moreover, the Complainant asserts that the

Illinois Education Association, which employs Mr. Harris, also

made an in-kind contribution in violation of 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a).

The Complainant notes that in its 1988 April Quarterly Report,

the Committee reported a $15,595.78 disbursement to Mr. Harris.

The Committee, however, did not report a similar disbursement or

debt obligation to Mr. Harris in its July 1988 Quarterly Report.

The Complainant, therefore, alleges that Mr. Harris, who

continues to act as Mr. Sangmeister's campaign manager, has made
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an excessive in-kind contribution to the Committee in violation

of the Act because he has not been paid for his services.

PRULIRINRY ANALYSIS

The Office of the General Counsel's initial review of the

complaint indicates that the Committee may have violated

2 U.S.C. S 441a(f), 44lb(a), and 434(b). In addition,

violations of 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a)(1) by Mr. Harris, and 2 U.S.C.

5 441b(a) by the Illinois Education Association may have

occurred. Because it is not clear from the face of the

complaint, however, whether an excessive contribution was made

oby Mr. Harris and accepted by the Committee, the Respondents

must be given the opportunity to respond to the allegations

before the Office of General Counsel can make recommendations

regarding this matter.

Lawrence M. Noble
r General C unsel

J~7J~rBy:
Date LN G,

Associa e General Counsel



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C 2046

MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

LAWRENCE M. NOBLE
GENERAL COUNSEL

O/MARJORIE W. EMMONS/JOSHUA MCFADDEI

OCTOBER 19, 1988

MUR 2726
FIRST GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT
SIGNED OCTOBER 17, 1988

The above-captioned report was received in the
Secretariat at 9:22 a.m. on Tuesday, October 18, 1988
and circulated to the Commission on a 24-hour
no-objection basis at 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 18,
1988.

There were no objections to the report.



GORDON & GLICKSON P.C.
444 Noth Mlchlm Avenue
36th Floor, Chc , Minoi 606i
312/321-1700 Telex: 210180
Telecopler: 312/321-9324

920 South Sping Stret
Spingfield. Jk" 62704
217/789-1040
Telecopler, 2171525-6557

a ()~ ~RECEIVED

RECEIVED
FEDEPA. 1'LEr.T4r)nm CnM1SS

99 WT 29 AH II 26

October 18, 1988

WrIr Dkve Did Numbor

Mr. Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
Washington, DC 20463

C,.

AProsnUCwaboei*JomuyiatLa&i

lobert C. dKe
Aha R. Bout
Chaders S. Cohen
Richud L. Pogd
FrmnVoie Gubett
Scott L. Glikdon
Georqe N. Gordon
Mark L. Gordon
Cindy Rae ia
Thonm R. Lamont
Jean Marie R Pechette
Sat Smith
Sanford M. Stein
James Lee Stetson
David R. Tannen

RE: MUR 2726
Illinois Education
Association

Dear Mr. Noble:

Be advised that the undersigned is counsel to the Illinois-
Education Association relative to the above referenced matter W
under review. un

The sole basis of this MUR would appear to result from
statements contained in a letter to you, dated September 29,
1988, from a Theodore M. Cormaney. This fact was confirmed by a
telephone discussion with Ms. Frania Monarski of the Commission's
staff. A cursory review of Mr. Cormaney's letter clearly
indicates his allegations are directed against the Sangmeister
for Congress Committee and not against the Illinois Education
Association or its political subdivisions. Consequently, there
are no allegations for us to refute.

However, to assist the Commission in the expeditious
resolution of this matter and to foreclose further speculation by
Mr. Cormaney, please note the following:

1. It is the policy of the Illinois Education Association
to refrain from any involvement in federal elections.
No exception has been made regarding the campaign in
question.

2. Mr. Lee Harris is not now, nor has he ever been an
employee of the Illinois Education Association or its
political subdivisions during the year 1988.

Pease Respond to Spriusgeld Offc



GORDON & GLICKSON PC.

Mr. Lawrence M. Noble
October 18, 1988
Page 2

Inasmuch as no violation of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971 has occurred, we respectfully request the prompt
dismissal of this complaint. Should further information be
desired, please advise.

Very u yours,

.Thomas R.'L'amo

TRL/pm

q .



GORDON & GUICKSON P.C.

Federal Election Commission
October 18, 1988

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUINTY OF SANGAMON)

Now comes KENNETH BRUCE, Director of
Illinois Education Association, and being
says that he has read the attached letter
that the statements contained therein are
best of his knowledge and belief.

Public Affairs,
sworn and under oath,
of Thomas R. Lamont and
true and correct to the

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_____
October, 1988.

day of

Notary Public

- ~- .~,.:
- -.~J ~JI 90 ~

0o



SANGM EISTER
FOR U.S. CONGRESS * FOURTH DISTRICT

2455 Glenwood Ave., Joliet, IL 60435 815-729-4800 931 W Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60435 815-726-1988

October 28, 1988

Federal Election Commission
999 E. St. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Attention: Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

RE: MUR-2726
Sangmeister for Congress
James B. Harvey, Treas.

Dear Mr. Noble:

This letter is in response to Mr. Cormaney's Complaint
regarding our not reporting services by Mr. Lee Harris for
the second quarter.

You are hereby advised that Mr. Harris was no longer in
our employ after the March 15th Illinois primary. He was
then rehired commencing July 1, 1988. It was a decision made
by the Campaign Committee to conserve funds for the fall
campaign.

No services were rendered by Mr. Harris during that
period as none were authorized. If there were any
activities they would have been voluntary under 11 CFR
100.7(b) (3).

Yo s uly,

J B. HARVEY
TI SURER

0

0 .D

&01

*e CA

I-)

JBH: lam
Enclosure

NJ -

Organized and operates under the Rules of the Federal Campaign Act of 1971. A copy of our report is, or will be, filed with the Federal Election Commission
and is available for purchase from the Federal Election Commission. Washington, D.C.

Paid or by the Sangmetster for Congress Committee
James B Harvey Treasurer

ANN&

I



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS

COUNTY OF W I L L )

A F F I D A V I T

The undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath states
that the above statements, subscribed by him are true, to the
best of his knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this day of ,1988.

0 Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS

COUNTY OF W I L L

AF F I DAV I T

0 The undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath statesthat the above statements, subscribed by him are true, to the
best of his knowledge and belief.

AMES B HARVE

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this _ _day of 1 L1- , 1988.
N/otr Pl

Notary Public
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G =ORDON & GLICKSON PC44 DEC -5 AN 9: Ill

0CC 12%~1~2&24
ARProiUOIIaWuC n AUMnhatLav

444 North midilpn Avenue
3t Floor, Chbcago, Nftnis* 60611
312/321-1700 Telex: 210180
Telecoper: 312/321-9324

920 South Spring Street
Springfield, linois 62704
217/789-1040
Telecopier: 217/525-6557

Witer's Direct Did Number

November 30, 1988

NOWe C. e
Aim R. Dc
aiules S. Cohen
Rchard L. Fogel
Fgos Gilbert
Scut L. Gbdkaon
Geope N. Gordon
Mark L. Gordon
Cindy Rae Lis
Thomas R. Lamont
Jean Marde R. Pechette
Stuar Smith
Sanford M. Stein
James Lee Stetson
David R. Tannen

Mr. Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463

Re: NUR 2726
Illinois Education Association c-)

Dear Mr. Noble:

On October 18, 1988, a letter was sent to you in response to the above -

referenced Matter Under Review (copy enclosed). The letter and accompanying"
affidavit rebutted the allegations raised in MUR 2726 and noted that the G,
Illinois Education Association does not participate in federal election
campaigns, in any form or manner.

To date we have not been notified of any further action
Commission. May we assume the complaint has been dismissed?

We would appreciate a prompt response to this Inquiry.
much.

taken by the

Thank you very

TRL: cab

cc: Kenneth Bruce

Pkae Resoud to Spriudi&I Qffke
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BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION CONNISSION

In the Matter of ) US TIVE
)

Sangmeiter for Congress Committee )
James B. Harvey, as treasurer ) MUR 2726
Lee Harris )
The Illinois Education Association )

GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT

I. GENERATION OF MATTER

On October 13, 1988, Theodore M. Cormaney (the

"Complainant") filed a complaint with the Commission alleging

that the Sangmeister for Congress Committee (the "Committee")

and James B. Harvey, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f)

by knowingly accepting excessive contributions in violation of

2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a)(1) and 2 U.S.C. S 434(b) by failing to report

certain expenditures or in-kind contributions. The Complainant

further contends that the Committee violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f)
C

by accepting an excessive in-kind contribution from Lee Harris,

alleged to be Sangmeister's campaign manager. Moreover, the

PComplainant asserts that Harris has made an excessive in-kind

contribution to the Committee in violation of 2 U.S.C.

S 441a(a)(1) because he was not paid for his services.

The Complainant also suggests that the Committee may have

violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a) by accepting a contribution from a

labor organization, the Illinois Education Association (the

"Association"). The Association allegedly employs Harris, and,

therefore, may have made an in-kind contribution in violation of

2 U.S.C. 5 441b(a). Consequently, the Committee may have

violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a) by accepting such an in-kind
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contribution.

On November 7, 1988, the Sangmeister for Congress Committee

and James B. Harvey, as treasurer, submitted a sworn affidavit

to the Commission denying the allegations in the 
complaint. The

Committee reported that Lee Harris was no longer 
employed by the

Committee after the March 15, 1988, Illinois primary in order to

conserve funds for the fall campaign. The Committee, however,

rehired Harris on July 1, 1988. Therefore, the Committee

asserts that it did not pay Harris from March 15 through 
July 1,

1988 because he did not perform any services on its 
behalf.

- On October 29, 1988, the Illinois Education Association

filed a sworn affidavit in response to the complaint asserting

that Harris has not been employed by the Association during the

1988 calendar year. At this time, Lee Harris has failed to

respond to the allegations.C

II. FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

CThe Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended (the

a "Act") prohibits any candidate or political committee from

oknowingly accepting any contribution or making any expenditure

in violation of section 441a. 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f). The Act

defines a contribution as a gift, subscription, loan, advance,

or deposit of money or anything of value made by any person for

the purpose of influencing a federal election. 2 U.S.C.

S 431(8)(A)(i). The Commission regulations further define

"anything of value" to include all in-kind contributions. In

addition, goods or services provided to any candidate or

committee without charge or at a charge which is less than the

__M
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usual and normal charge for such goods and services is a

contribution. If the goods or services are provided at less

than the usual and normal charge, the amount of the in-kind

contribution is the difference between the usual and normal

charge for the goods and services at the time of the

contribution and the amount charged to the committee. 11 C.F.R.

5 100.7(a)(1)(iii)(A). The term contribution does not include

the value of services provided by an individual who volunteers

for a political committee. 2 U.S.C. s 431(8)(B)(i). The

regulations provide, however, that payment of compensation by a

person for the personal services of another person if those

services are rendered without charge to a political committee is

a contribution to the committee. 11 C.F.R. 5 100.7(a)(3).

The Complainant alleges that the Committee accepted an

excessive in-kind contribution from Harris, the alleged

Sangmeister campaign manager. The Complainant notes that the

Committee reported a $15,595.78 disbursement to Harris in its

1988 April Quarterly Report, however, failed to report a similar

disbursement in its 1988 July Quarterly Report, even though

Harris allegedly continued to act as Sangmeister's campaign

manager.

In its response to the Commission, the Committee stated

that Harris was let go from the Committee after the Illinois

primary in order to conserve funds for the fall campaign and

rehired by the Committee on July 1, 1988. Although Harris was

paid $15,595.78 for services rendered between January and March

1988, he was relieved of his duties with the Committee from



March, 15 through July 1, 1988, according to the Committees

response. The Committee noted, however, that if Harris

performed any services during that time for the Committee, those

services were voluntary. Therefore, the Committee asserts that

it is not in violation of the Act by accepting Harris' services

without paying his or by failing to report such volunteer

services, if they occurred. See 2 U.S.C. 5S 431(8)(B)(i) and

434(b).

in its 1987 Year End Report filed with the Commission on

January 29, 1988, the Committee noted a $13,350 debt obligation

to Lee Harris and Associates. The Committee, in its Pre-Primary

Report filed on February 26, 1988, reported a $13,350

disbursement and $2,500 debt obligation to Lee Harris and

Associates, as consultants for the primary election campaign.

Moreover, the Committee, in its April Quarterly Report filed on

April 13, 1988, included an additional $13,095.78 disbursement

to Lee Harris for primary election campaign consultation. in

CP its July Quarterly Report, the Committee did not report any

Cr disbursements or debt obligations to Lee Harris. However, in

its October Quarterly Report filed on October 15, 1988, the

Committee again noted $8,677.66 in disbursements for

consultation during the general election campaign and a $12,000

debt obligation to Lee Harris and Associates, of which $5,000

was paid off during this reporting period. Finally, in its

Pre-General Election Report filed on October 24, 1988, the

Committee reported $870.28 in disbursements and a $7,000 debt

obligation to Lee Harris and Associates. These reports,
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therefore, are consistent with the Committee's assertion that it

did not employ Harris from mid-March until July. Moreover, it

appears that the Committee paid Harris the usual and normal fee

for consulting services made on behalf of the Committee, except

for those services which Harris may have rendered during the

second quarter as a volunteer.

The Complainant further asserts that Harris was also

employed by the Illinois Education Association. The Association

is a professional association and labor union affiliated with

10 the National Education Association. The Act prohibits labor

ago organizations from making contributions or expenditures in

Wconnection with a federal election. 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a). For

purposes of this section, the Act defines the terms contribution

and expenditure broadly to include any direct or indirect

payment, distribution, loan, advance, deposit, gift of money, or

any services or anything of value provided to any candidate or

committee. 2 U.S.C. S 441b(b)(2) (emphasis added). Thus, if

the Association compensated Harris for his services rendered to

the Committee, it may have violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b by making a

prohibited in-kind contribution to the Committee. See 11 C.F.R.

S 100.7(a)(3). However, the Association, in its sworn response,

denied that Harris was employed by the Association during 1988.

Furthermore, there is no evidence to indicate that the

Association paid compensation to Harris for services rendered to

the Sangmeister for Congress Committee.

This Office recommends that the Commission find no reason

to believe that the Sangmeister for Congress Committee, and
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James B. Harvey, as treasurer, Lee Harris and the Illinois

Education Association violated the Federal Election Campaign Act

of 1971, as amended.

I1. RECORNENDATIONS

1. Find no reason to believe that the Sangmeister for
Congress Committee and James B. Harvey, as treasurer, violated
2 U.S.C. 55 434(b), 441a(f) and 441b(a).

2. Find no reason to believe that Lee Harris violated
2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a)(1)(A).

3. Find no reason to believe that the Illinois Education
Association violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441b(a).

4. Close the file.

-- 5. Approve the attached letters.

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

____ ____ ____ ____ ____By:

r Date Lois G. Ler er
Associate neral Counsel

Attachments
1. Responses
2. Letters

Staff Person: Frania Monarski
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In the Matter of

Sangmeister for Congress Committee
James B. Harvey, as treasurer
Lee Harris
The Illinois Education Association

MUR 2726

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary of the Federal

Election Commission, do hereby certify that on December 13,

1988, the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0 to take

the following actions in MUR 2726:

1. Find no reason to believe that the Sangmeister
for Congress Committee and James B. Harvey, as
treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. §§ 434(b), 441a(f)
and 441b(a).

2. Find no reason to believe that Lee Harris
violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a) (1) (A).

3. Find no reason to believe that the Illinois
Education Association violated 2 U.S.C.
§ 441b(a).

4. Close the file.

(Continued)

0 0

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
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Federal Election Commission
Certification for MUR 2726
December 13, 1988

Page 2

5. Approve the letters, as recommended in the
General Counsel's report signed December 7,
1988.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, McDonald and McGarry

voted affirmatively for the decision;

Commissioners Josefiak and Thomas did not vote.

Attest:

I17 
.

Date

,!

Marjorie W. Emmons
Secretary of the Commission

Received in the Office of Commission Secretary:Thurs.,
Circulated on 48 hour tally basis: Fri.,
Deadline for vote: Tues.,

12-8-88, 4:33
12-9-88, 12:00

12-13-88, 4:00



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHING ION. OC 206

December20, 1988

CERTIFIED NAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Theodore M. Cornaney
3701 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20016

RE: MUR 2726

Dear Mr. Cormaney:

On December 13 , 1988, the Federal Election Commission
reviewed the allegations of your complaint dated September 29,
1988, and found that on the basis of the information provided in
your complaint, and information provided by the Respondents, there
is no reason to believe that the Sangmeister for Congress
Committee and James B. Harvey, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C.S55 434(b), 441a(f) and 441b(a); that Lee Harrris violated 2 U.S.C.
5 441a(a)(1)(A); or that the Illinois Education Association
violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a). Accordingly, on December 13 , 1988,
the Commission closed the file in this matter. The Federal
Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") allows a
complainant to seek judicial review of the Commission's dismissal

- of this action. See 2 U.S.C. 5 437g(a)(8).

Sincerely,

Lawrence 1. Noble
General Counsel

BY: Lois G Lerner

Associate General Counsel

Enclosure
General Counsel's Report



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASING ION. I) C 2*3

DeCember 20, 1988

James B. Harvey, Treasurer
Sangmeister for Congress
2455 Glenwood Avenue
Joliet, Illinois 60435

RE: MUR 2726
0 Sangmeister for Congress

and James B. Harvey,
0IN as treasurer

Dear Mr. Harvey:

On October 14, 1988, the Federal Election Commission notified
the Sangmeister for Congress Committee ("Comittee") and you as
treasurer, of a complaint alleging violations of certain sections
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended.

COn December 13 # 1988, the Commission found, on the basis of

the information in the complaint, and information provided by you,
that there is no reason to believe that the Committee violated

C 2 U.S.C. SS 434(b), 441a(f) and 441b(a). Accordingly, the
Commission closed its file in this matter.

0-
This matter will become a part of the public record within 30

days. If you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public
record, please do so within ten days. Please send such materials
to the Office of the General Counsel.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

BY: Lois G. re
Associate General Counsel

Enclosure
General Counsel's Report



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHING FON. 0 C ZO43

December 20, 1988

Mr. Lee Harris
Lee Harris & Associates
8017 Cornell Lane-
Palos Park, Illinois 60404

RE: MUR 2726
Lee Harris

Dear Mr. Harris:

On October 14, 1988, the Federal Election Commission notified
you of a complaint alleging violations of certain sections of the
Federal Election Campkign Act of 1971, as amended.

On December 13 , 1988, the Commission found, on the basis of
Cthe information in the complaint, that there is no reason to

believe that you violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(1)(A). Accordingly,
the Commission closed its file in this matter.

This matter will become a part of the public record within 30
days. If you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public
record, please do so within ten days. Please send such materials
to the Office of the General Counsel.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

BY: Lois G. Lerner
Associate General Counsel

Enclosure
General Counsel's Report



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINC ION. D C MW*3

December 20, 1988

Illinois Education Association
100 E. Edwards
Springfield, Illinois 62704

RE: MUR 2726
Illinois Education
Association

0V Gentlemen:

On October 14, 1988, the Federal Election Commission notified
you of a complaint alleging violations of certain sections of the
Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended.

On December 13, 1988, the Commission found, on the basis of
the information in the complaint, and information provided by you,
that there is no reason to believe that the Association violated
2 U.S.C. 5 441a(b). Accordingly, the Commission closed its file
in this matter.

C This matter will become a part of the public record within 30
days. If you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public
record, please do so within ten days. Please send such materials
to the Office of the Gefteral Counsel.

Sincerely,

Lawrence H. Noble
General Counsel

BY: Lois G Lerner
Associate General Counsel

Enclosure
General Counsel's Report

cc: Thomas R. Lamont
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